PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ALFRED E. MANN INSTITUTE FOR BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING AT THE	03/11/2010	
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA	03/11/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MANN MEDICAL RESEARCH ORGANIZATION	
Street Address:	25134 RYE CANYON LOOP, #200	
City:	SANTA CLARITA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91335	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6937904

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)277-4730

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310.788.1569

Email: jsbrown@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: MARC E.BROWN

Address Line 1: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP
Address Line 2: 2049 CENTURY PARK EAST, SUITE 3800
Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 086629-0014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marc E. Brown

Total Attachments: 1

source=14Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024160 FRAME: 0001

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alfred E. Mann Institute for Biomedical Engineering at the University of Southern California, ("ASSIGNOR"), is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, having a place of business at 1042 Downey Way, DRB 101, Los Angeles, CA 90089-1112;

WHEREAS, Mann Medical Research Organization, ("ASSIGNEE"), a California corporation located at 25134 Rye Canyon Loop, #200, Santa Clarita, CA 91355;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patent number 6,937,904 (serial number 10/022,562); entitled "System and Method for Providing Muscle Denervation"; and issued on August 30, 2005 ("Patent");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and to all filings based on the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has and hereby does assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to:

- 1. The Patent;
- 2. All applications that are based on or claim priority from the Patent, including all divisionals and continuations thereof ("Application Family");
- 3. All patents which may be granted on the Application Family by the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and by all foreign countries, including all priority rights and all reissues thereof ("Patents"); and
- 4. The right to sue for past infringement of the Patent, Application Family and Patents.

This Assignment does not include any other patent or patent application owned by ASSIGNOR, including, without limitation, any continuations, divisionals or reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR agrees, at the request of ASSIGNEE, to sign any and all papers reasonably needed to file and prosecute the Application Family.

Dated: 3 1 2010

Jonathan G. Lasch,

Director and Chief Operating Officer

Alfred E. Mann Institute for Biomedical Engineering at The University of Southern California

PATENT REEL: 024160 FRAME: 0002

RECORDED: 03/30/2010